

**Court No. - 34**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 52225 of 2004

**Petitioner :-** Rajendra Prasad Pal And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ashok Kumar Upadhyay, Ashok Khare, H.N. Singh Sanjay, Hritudhwaj Pratap Sahi, M.P. Singh, P.S. Baghel, Pradeep Kumar, Uma Nath Pandey, Vijay Kumar Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., R.K. Ojha, S. Ojha

**Hon'ble Sudhir Agarwal, J.**

1. Counsel for petitioners states that he has filed supplementary affidavit on 31.10.2019, which is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out and restore the same on record.
3. List immediately thereafter.

**Order Date :-** 18.11.2019

Manish Himwan