

**Court No. - 33**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 52225 of 2004

**Petitioner :-** Rajendra Prasad Pal And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ashok Kumar Upadhyay, ,Ashok Khare,H.N.Singh Sanjay,Hritudhwaj Pratap Sahi,M.P. Singh,Pradeep Kumar,Uma Nath Pandey,Vijay Kumar Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,R.K. Ojha,S. Ojha,Shivendu Ojha

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.**

None appears to press this petition on behalf of the petitioners even in the revised list.

Let this matter be listed in the regular cause list after its publication resumes.

**Order Date :-** 15.7.2021

Ranjeet Sahu