



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 52225 of 2004

Rajendra Prasad Pal And Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : , Ashok Khare, Ashok Kumar Upadhyay,
H.N.Singh Sanjay, Hritudhwaj Pratap Sahi,
M.P. Singh, Pradeep Kumar (Senior Adv.),
Uma Nath Pandey, Vijay Kumar Singh(Senior
Adv.)

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., R.K. Ojha, S. Ojha, Shivendu Ojha

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard.

2. List this case on 27.03.2026.

March 17, 2026

Imtiyaz

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)